Corporation Limited (now HDFC Bank Limited) (herein referred to as Assignor Bank) for availing
Home Loan Facility for the purpose of purchasing residential premises. Acceding to the request of the
borrowers, the Assignor Bank sanctioned a Residential Home Loan Facility for an amount of
Rs.1,80,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Lakhs Only) (herein after referred to as Credit Facility).
In consideration of the sanctioned Credit Facility and its disbursement to the Borrowers by Assignor
Bank, you the Addressees executed various deeds and documents confirming the sanction and dis-
bursement of the Credit Facility and creation of security interest in relation to the Credit Facility (here-

[...]

under the said Credit Facility as per the terms and conditions stipulated in the financing documents,
Phoenix hereby calls upon each of you, the Addressees and demands from each of you the
Addressees, to pay within a period of sixty (60) days from the date of receipt of this notice, the total
outstanding amount of Rs. 2,63,97,660/- (Rupees Two Crores Sixty-Three Lakhs Ninety-Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only) as calculated up to 09.12.2025 together with further interest
@ 10.65% per annum compounded monthly from 10.12.2025, along with other charges and expens-
es till payment thereof as more particularly mentioned in Annexure - C.
Please treat this notice as a notice under the provisions of Section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act.